 Product Bulletin M91xxx
 Issue Date  September 2017
© 2017 Johnson Controls 1
 Code No. LIT-2681058 www.johnsoncontrols.com
M9116, M9124, and M9132 Series Electric Non-spring
Return Actuators
The M91xx Series includes M9116, M9124, and
M9132 models. All of these direct-mount electric

replacement or an accessory, refer to the Ordering
Information section.
Ordering Information
Contact the nearest Johnson Controls representative,
and specify the desired product code number from
Table 1 or 2.
Table 1: Actuators
4    M9116, M9124, and M9132 Series Electric Non-spring Return Actuators Product Bulletin
Table 2: Accessories
Product Code
Number
Description
DMPR-KR003 Square Head Blade Pin Extension without bracket for Johnson Controls CD-1300 direct mount
applications
Note: Available with damper and may be ordered separately
DMPR-KC011 Hex Head Blade Pin Extension without bracket
DMPR-KC012 Hex Head Blade Pin Extension with bracket
DMPR-KC210 Damper Jackshaft 1 in. diameter, 1 panel
DMPR-KC211 Damper Jackshaft 1 in. diameter, 2 panel
DMPR-KC212 Damper Jackshaft 1 in. diameter, 3 panel
DMPR-KC213 Damper Jackshaft 1/ 2 in. diameter, 1 panel
DMPR-KC214 Damper Jackshaft 1/ 2 in. diameter, 1 panel
M9000-103 14 VA Transformer, 120/24 VAC, 60 Hz, Class 2
M9000-104 14 VA Transformer, 230/24 VAC, 60 Hz, Class 2
M9000-105 Pluggable 3-terminal block
M9000-151 Base Mount Linkage Kit for remote inside duct mounting (not intended for M9132 actuators or any tandem
application)
M9000-153 Crank Arm Kit for remote mounting (not intended for M9132 actuators or any tandem application)
M9000-154 1 in. Jackshaft Coupler Kit for mounting on a 1 in. diameter damper shaft
M9000-155 Manual handle for positioning a damper or valve when power is removed from an M91xx actuator
M9000-158 Mounting Kit to tandem mount two M9116 GGx or HGx; two M9124 AGx, GGx or HGx models; or
two M9132 AGx or GGx models on a damper
M9000-160 Replacement anti-rotation bracket for M91xx Series actuators
M9000-518 Valve Linkage Kit for mounting M9124 actuators to 2-1/2 to 6 in. VG1xA5 Series flange body ball valves
M9116, M9124, and M9132 Series Electric Non-spring Return Actuators Product Bulletin    5
Technical Specifications
Product M91xx Series Electric Non-spring Return Actuators
Power Requirements M9116-AGx: AC 20 to 30 V at 50/60 Hz or DC 24 V +10%; 6.5 VA supply minimum